

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8515 OF 2001

S.A.A. ZAIDI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN TRANSPORT AGENCY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8516-8517 of 2001

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit addl. documents(s) and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)
in CA 8515/2001

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

in CA 8516-17/01

Ms. Vandana Mishra, adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv. (NP)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 8515/2001

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to costs.

C.A. Nos. 8516-8517/2001

On the ground of learned counsel for the appellants, who is stated to be unwell, put up after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Signed order in C.A. No. 8515/2001 is placed on the file)

(P.S. Tyagi)

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8515 OF 2001

S.A.A. Zaidi

.... Appellant

Versus

Hindustan Transport Agency & Anr.

.... Respondents

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite his best efforts he

has not received any instructions from the appellant.
dismissed for want of prosecution. No order as to costs.

Consequently, the appeal is

....J.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....

....J.

(AFTAB ALAM)

.....

New Delhi
May 08, 2008